

0

SLP(C)... 4101 OF 2005

ITEM No. Chamber 12

Court No. 4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.3 in CC. No.4101/2005.

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GUGAN (D) & ORS.Respondent (s)

(Applns.for impleadment)

Date : 03/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL (CHAMABER JUDGE)

For Petitioner (s)Mr.VB Saharya,Adv.

For M/s Saharya & Co.

For Respondent (s)Mr.MPS Tomar,Adv.

Mrs.Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application is allowed.

[Naresh Kumar]

Court Master

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master