

*

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005
CC 4101/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2001 in RFA No. 46/1995 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHAR CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 17.12.2007)

Date: 07/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.(N.P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Even on second call none appears on behalf of the petitioner.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed quq respondent Nos.1(a), 1(e),
2(2), 2(8), 3(2), 9, 18 to 19(a).

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)
Court Master