

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005
CC 4101/2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUGAN SINGH (DEAD)THRU LRS & ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Keshav C. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. J.N. Patel, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is pending for doing needful so far as
unserved respondent No.6(g) is concerned since last 8 to 10
months.

Last chance was granted to the petitioner to take
steps on 6.7.2010. Hence, no further time can be granted
today by this court.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-
prosecution against such unserved respondent.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar