

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005
CC 4101/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2001 in RFA No.
46/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUGAN SINGH (DEAD)THRU LRS & ORS Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 23/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Ms.) Charu Walikhanna, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For DDA Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite the order granting last opportunity
to the petitioner-Union of India on 29th July,
2009, the same has not been complied with.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for

non-prosecution.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER